ITEM NO.12 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).723/2020

PARVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.65972/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8866/2020 (XIV) (WITH I.R. and IA No.68102/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr Jayant K Sud, ASG
Ms Seema Bengani, Adv
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the Writ Petition and the Special Leave Petition on 20 August 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER