

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.723/2020

PARVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.8866/2020 (XIV)

Date : 15-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Sud, ASG
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Ms. Sanya Sud, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR
Tarveen Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1 List the matter on 17 September 2020.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER